Data Privacy Notice



Your privacy is top priority.

At IBM we recognize the importance of protecting personal information and are committed to processing it responsibly and in compliance with applicable data protection laws in all countries in which IBM operates.

The IBM Fellowship Awards portal processes data according to the IBM Corporate Privacy Rules. To read the full IBM Privacy Statement, please visit <u>https://www.ibm.com/privacy</u>.

IBM has engaged a third-party service provider, Benevity, to provide the IBM Fellowship Awards portal on our behalf. For information about Benevity's privacy practices, please see their <u>privacy policy</u>.

What data do we collect?

The IBM Fellowship Awards program collects Personal Information (PI) you supply for the purposes of evaluating your nomination for an IBM Award. PI such as name, email address, telephone number, address, institution, authorized signatory, and other information you share is saved for all parties you provide in association with this nomination.

What is collected data used for?

This information collected is available to IBM Fellowship Awards program managers and is used to process nominations for an IBM Award to students. The information you supply may be used to contact you and others whose information was provided to discuss the nomination.

We collect authorized signatory details so we can send compliance forms, and fellowship and program agreement documents for electronic signature.